

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4956 of 2016**

=====

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI SAMAJ SEVA TRUST....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. JYOTI BHATT AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**

Date : 04/04/2016

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **26/04/2016**. Learned AGP Ms. Bhatt waives service of notice for respondent No. 1. Direct service for respondent no. 2 is permitted.

In the meantime, by way of ad-interim relief, status quo in respect of the land in question shall be maintained.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

MANOJ KUMAR