

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4956 of 2016**

=====

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI SAMAJ SEVA TRUST....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**Date : 06/03/2017****ORAL ORDER**

The State Government has not filed an affidavit-in-reply in order to place on record its stand.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader may take instructions and/or file an affidavit-in-reply on, or before, the next date of hearing.

List on 12.04.2017.

The ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

sunil