

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4956 of 2016**

=====

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI SAMAJ SEVA TRUST

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ROHAN SHAH AGP - ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT  
PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 18/07/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> August 2023. Learned A.G.P. Mr. Rohan Shah waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till further orders.

CHANDRESH

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**